H Charl -Mecklenb
, City of Charlotte Goverrment Center
a» 600 East 4th Street

CITY OF Charlotte, NC 28202

CHARLOTTE
Legislation Text

File #: 15-8687, Version: 1

Clem’s Branch Lift Station and Force Main Project Construction Change
Order #1

Action:
Approve change order #1 for $139,851 to English Construction Company, Inc. for the Clem’s
Branch Lift Station and Force Main Project.

Staff Resource(s):

Angela Lee, Charlotte Water
Ron Hargrove, Charlotte Water
Carl Wilson, Charlotte Water

Explanation

= This project will replace the existing Clem’s Branch lift station, and includes 4,500 linear feet of 16-
inch sewer force main and 475 linear feet of 24-inch gravity sewer along Prescott Hill Avenue and
Lancaster Highway (Council District 7).

= These improvements will provide additional sewer capacity for growth in this area of Charlotte, as
well as a small portion of Lancaster County, South Carolina.

*» The original contract included a unit price for rock. However, based on construction to date, the
actual quantity of rock discovered is more than what was initially estimated.

= OnJanuary 8, 2018, Council awarded a construction contract to English Construction Company,
Inc. for $5,605,965.94 for this Project.

* The new total value of the contract is $5,745,816.94.

= This project is expected to be complete by the first quarter of 2019.

Charlotte Business INClusion
All additional work involved in this Change Order will be performed by English Construction Company, Inc.
and their existing subcontractors (Part D: Section 6 of the Charlotte Business INClusion Policy).

Fiscal Note
Funding: Charlotte Water Community Investment Plan

Attachment(s)
Map

City of Charlotte Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

